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COLORADO 
 
COLORADO CLAYS, LLC 
BRIGHTON, CO 
9/7/2024 
STATE SHOOT WARM UP 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: STATE 
SHOOT WARM UP 
99 Attended 
CH MIKE MARSHALL 94 
 
SILVER CREEK SPORTING CLUB 
KIOWA, CO 
9/14/2024 
RACE TO THE STATE 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: RACE TO 
THE STATE 
81 Attended 
CH DOUG BENOIT 97 
RU JEFFREY THOMASON 95 
 
SUPER SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: 
RACE TO THE STATE 
48 Attended 
CH JEFFREY THOMASON 96 
RU WESLEY HUNTLEY 94 
 
LONGMEADOW GAME RESORT AND 
EVENT CENTER 
WIGGINS, CO 
9/29/2024 
COLORADO STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: 
COLORADO STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
180 Attended 
CH JAMIE BLEI 97 
RU JAMES R NEIL 97 
M1 DAN CALLAHAN 96 
M2 BRUCE HOGER 95 
AA1 BRETT WILLIAMS 94 
AA2 WARREN ANDERSON 93 
A1 BRAIDEN R HURD 89 
A2 COLTON ONKEN 87 
B1 JERSI MCGREGOR 94 
B2 TOM COOPER 89 
C1 MICHAEL V MILLER 91 
C2 CLAY MALOLEY 88 
D1 JENNIFER GOODWIN 77 
D2 MICHAEL J MCCLOSKEY 77 
E1 SOPHIA G SISNEROS 74 
E2 CHRIS CROFT 66 
SJCH MYREN JOHNSON 91 
JRCH JERSI MCGREGOR 94 
VTCH JAMES R NEIL 97 
SVCH JAMES M SMALLEY 95 
LYCH JERSI MCGREGOR 94 
SSCH BILL DURYEE 84 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 6: 
COLORADO STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
114 Attended 
CH JAMES R NEIL 48 
RU DAN CALLAHAN 48 
M1 DALTON W KIRCHHOEFER 47 
M2 LON THAYN 45 
AA1 DANIEL MIZICKO 44 
AA2 TY D GAMMON 44 
A1 JAMES P LONADIER 47 
A2 GREG S ELSON 39 

B1 CHASE WIECZOREK 42 
B2 BILL DURYEE 41 
C1 KASSI A HANSON 38 
C2 ODIN NILSEN 37 
D1 LARRY GROOMS 24 
D2 MICHAEL J MCCLOSKEY 23 
E1 GUNNAR YOCAM 23 
 
SPORTING - 20 GAUGE A 7: 
COLORADO STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
107 Attended 
CH BRUCE HOGER 48 
RU JOHN KNOLL 47 
M1 DAN CALLAHAN 47 
M2 BRUCE L JONES 43 
AA1 BRETT WILLIAMS 45 
AA2 MIKE CLASSEN 44 
A1 HUNTER GILBERTSON 44 
A2 STUART SMITH 40 
B1 LON THAYN 41 
B2 ALEX L BREWER 39 
C1 STEVE L PERRY 38 
C2 AUSTIN HOFTS 36 
D1 COLTON ONKEN 43 
D2 JOHN P CONNOLLY 40 
E1 MICHAEL V MILLER 37 
E2 TOM SMITH 35 
 
SPORTING - 28 GAUGE A 8: 
COLORADO STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
95 Attended 
CH CHRIS C HIGGINS 48 
RU HUNTER GILBERTSON 47 
M1 DAN CALLAHAN 46 
M2 JIM T WEBSTER 45 
AA1 MICHAEL E MARTIN 46 
AA2 MATTHEW YOCAM 45 
A1 ROBERT B WILLIAMS 42 
A2 JASON NEIL 42 
B1 GARRETT J MARKUS 46 
B2 JOSH KETELS 45 
C1 MIKE A SISNEROS 41 
C2 AUSTIN HOFTS 40 
D1 STERLING SMITH 42 
D2 STEVE POPP 37 
E1 MICHAEL V MILLER 44 
E2 BRUCE EVANS 41 
 
SPORTING - 410 BORE A 9: COLORADO 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
71 Attended 
CH BRUCE BURK 44 
RU RANDALL L ALDRICH 44 
M1 JASON LELECK 43 
M2 JAMES R NEIL 42 
AA1 JOHN M ADAMS - JR 43 
AA2 LAURA L OLSEN 42 
A1 BILL DURYEE 38 
A2 STEPHEN W SEXTON 35 
B1 JOSH KETELS 42 
B2 GREG S ELSON 38 
C1 AUSTIN HOFTS 37 
C2 CHASE WIECZOREK 24 
D1 COLTON ONKEN 39 
D2 STERLING SMITH 39 
E1 RUSSELL MACLENNAN 40 
E2 EDWIN H GOTT III 32 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: 
COLORADO STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
244 Attended 
CH MIKE TILLEY 185 
RU DALTON W KIRCHHOEFER 185 

M1 JARED WOLFE 183 
M2 DAN CALLAHAN 182 
M3 DOUG BENOIT 176 
AA1 DANIEL MIZICKO 170 
AA2 BRETT WILLIAMS 167 
AA3 CHUCK IRSIK 165 
A1 COLTON ONKEN 166 
A2 BUDDY KNOX 156 
A3 BOB HARTMAN 152 
B1 KADEN J WESTFALL 160 
B2 JERSI MCGREGOR 158 
B3 JAMES H PERRY 149 
C1 MICHAEL V MILLER 157 
C2 KADEN GROVES 151 
C3 SEBASTIAN L MYERS 146 
D1 JASON L NESTER 139 
D2 COLE A PAULSON 134 
D3 NICHOLAS DIPIRRO 134 
E1 GARRET KLEIN 136 
E2 CODY HARRIS 136 
E3 SOPHIA G SISNEROS 120 
SJCH MYREN JOHNSON 163 
JRCH COLTON ONKEN 166 
VTCH DAN CALLAHAN 182 
SVCH JEFFREY L BISHOP 171 
LYCH ERIN CALLAHAN 159 
SSCH TIM TRAVIS 148 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE P 10: 
COLORADO STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
47 Attended 
CH DAN CALLAHAN 49 
RU JASON LELECK 48 
M1 BRUCE HOGER 48 
M2 CHRIS WOLFE 45 
AA1 BRETT WILLIAMS 46 
AA2 DANIEL MIZICKO 45 
A1 BOB HARTMAN 40 
A2 MARK KOSTBOTH 40 
B1 RANDAL ROGERS 43 
B2 RUSSELL MACLENNAN 42 
C1 MICHAEL V MILLER 48 
C2 TATEM LEUSCHEN 42 
D1 JAKOB A SANTISTEVAN 31 
D2 CAEDEN LIVINGSTON 27 
E1 GUNNAR YOCAM 28 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE S 11: 
COLORADO STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
31 Attended 
CH JOHN KNOLL 49 
RU DANIEL MIZICKO 47 
M1 DAN CALLAHAN 47 
M2 JAMES R NEIL 45 
AA1 KATIE LACKEY 43 
AA2 ALEX L BREWER 43 
A1 BOB HARTMAN 40 
A2 STUART SMITH 38 
B1 RANDAL ROGERS 42 
B2 RUSSELL MACLENNAN 41 
C1 MICHAEL V MILLER 37 
C2 DON W GRAEFF 34 
D1 JAKOB A SANTISTEVAN 22 
D2 ALLAN THROOP 13 
E1 GUNNAR YOCAM 27 
 
FITASC - 12 GAUGE A 2: COLORADO 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
105 Attended 
CH JEFFREY THOMASON 94 
RU BRUCE HOGER 94 
M1 JARED WOLFE 92 
M2 WESLEY HUNTLEY 92 

AA1 TY D GAMMON 91 
AA2 BOB HOUSMAN 87 
A1 RANDY WATTERS 85 
A2 IAN ROGERS 83 
B1 JERSI MCGREGOR 81 
B2 STEVE R JORDAN 77 
C1 CLAY MALOLEY 82 
C2 MICHAEL V MILLER 78 
D1 GERALD EVATT 65 
D2 JAKOB A SANTISTEVAN 40 
E1 CHRIS CROFT 56 
JRCH TY D GAMMON 91 
VTCH BRUCE HOGER 94 
SVCH STEPHEN MULLINAX 90 
LYCH JERSI MCGREGOR 81 
SSCH CURTIS A ANDERSON 90 
 
5 STAND - 12 GAUGE A 3: COLORADO 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
129 Attended 
CH COLTON SMITH 94 
RU DAN CALLAHAN 91 
M1 BRUCE HOGER 88 
M2 DALTON W KIRCHHOEFER 88 
AA1 BOB A WILLIAMS 84 
AA2 JOE CHASE 80 
A1 BRANDON S HOEM 82 
A2 TYE T SMITH 77 
B1 NICK SCHULHOFF 84 
B2 SHANE TODD 73 
C1 MICHAEL V MILLER 73 
C2 ODIN NILSEN 71 
D1 ALEX TORRES 58 
D2 ALLAN THROOP 51 
E1 RYDER A WILLIAMS 48 
E2 KYLER KLEIN 48 
SJCH COLTON SMITH 94 
JRCH TY D GAMMON 77 
VTCH DAN CALLAHAN 91 
SVCH MARY KRENTZ 83 
LYCH MARY KRENTZ 83 
SSCH CURTIS A ANDERSON 85 
 
SUPER SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 4: 
COLORADO STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
189 Attended 
CH MIKE TILLEY 99 
RU JAMES R NEIL 98 
M1 FRANK THOMPSON 97 
M2 JARED WOLFE 97 
AA1 TY D GAMMON 95 
AA2 BRETT WILLIAMS 94 
A1 IAN ROGERS 92 
A2 JEFF A LAKE 91 
B1 CHASE WIECZOREK 93 
B2 KADEN J WESTFALL 90 
C1 MICHAEL V MILLER 89 
C2 ODIN NILSEN 82 
D1 COLE A PAULSON 75 
D2 CHAD PAULSON 70 
E1 GARRET KLEIN 80 
E2 CHRIS CROFT 78 
SJCH MYREN JOHNSON 91 
JRCH TY D GAMMON 95 
VTCH JAMES R NEIL 98 
SVCH KEN W SIDES 96 
LYCH ERIN CALLAHAN 90 
SSCH CURTIS A ANDERSON 89 
 
AMERICAN FIELD SPORTING - 12 
GAUGE A 5: COLORADO STATE 
CHAMPIONSHIP 
82 Attended 
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CH JOHN KNOLL 49 
RU JASON LELECK 48 
M1 BRUCE HOGER 47 
M2 MIKE TILLEY 47 
AA1 BRETT WILLIAMS 47 
AA2 BOB HOUSMAN 47 
A1 RANDY WATTERS 45 
A2 BRAIDEN R HURD 45 
B1 KEEGAN ALDRICH 41 
B2 CHAD MEYER 40 
C1 NICK GULLEY 43 
C2 MICHAEL V MILLER 41 
D1 ALEX TORRES 36 
D2 NICHOLAS DIPIRRO 35 
E1 CHRIS CROFT 29 
E2 GARY HURD 25 
JRCH COLTON ONKEN 44 
VTCH JOHN KNOLL 49 
SVCH BOB HOUSMAN 47 
LYCH MARY KRENTZ 40 
SSCH TOMMY LYNN 38 
 


